Average Trade Payables   0.09   0.05 81.56% Increase in purchase

Net Capital Turnover

Ratio

Net sales = Total sales - sales return Working capital = Current

assets – Current liabilities

   0.18   1.31 -86.22% Decrease in revenue due to change

in the constitution of group.

Net Profit ratio Net Profit Net sales = Total sales -

sales return

   2.59   -0.17 -1621.45% Increase in profit after tax mainly

due to gain on sale of investment.

Return on Capital

Employed

Earnings before interest and taxes Capital Employed = Tangible

Net Worth + Total Debt +

Deferred Tax Liability

   0.19   -0.02 -1064.57% Increase in profit after tax mainly

due to gain on sale of investment.

Return on Investment Earnings before interest and taxes Average total assets   0.11   -0.02 -658.11% Increase in profit after tax mainly

due to gain on sale of investment.

* Average= (Opening+Closing)/2

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH  2024

MPDL LIMITED

163

Note-32 - Financial risk management objectives and policies

Increase/decre

ase in basis

points

Effect on

profit before

tax

31-03-2024

INR +50 (20.73)

INR -50 20.73

31-03-2023

INR +50 (6.22)

INR -50   6.22

INR in Lacs

31-03-2024 +5% 0.00

-5% 0.00

31-03-2023 +5% 0.00

-5% 0.00

31-03-2024 31-03-2023

INR Lacs

The Company’s principal financial liabilities, comprise borrowings, trade and other payables, security deposits and others. The Company’s principal financial assets include trade and

other receivables and cash and short-term deposits and loans.

The Company is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company’s management oversees the management of these risks. The Company’s senior management is

supported by a Risk Management Compliance Board that advises on financial risks and the appropriate financial risk governance framework for the Company. The financial risk